

Havasu 280 Infrastructure Construction  
Project No. PR2070  
July 27, 2016  
Bid Tabulation

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                 | QUANTITY        | UOM         | CLM Earthmovers |                        | NGU Contracting |                        | Rummel Construction |                        |
|----------|---------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
|          |                                             |                 |             | Unit Price      | Amount                 | Unit Price      | Amount                 | Unit Price          | Amount                 |
|          | <b>Base Bid</b>                             | <b>Quantity</b> | <b>Unit</b> |                 |                        |                 |                        |                     |                        |
| 1        | Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance             | 1               | LS          | \$ 58,000.00    | \$ 58,000.00           | \$ 130,000.00   | \$ 130,000.00          | \$ 87,000.00        | \$ 87,000.00           |
| 2        | Construction Staking                        | 1               | LS          | \$ 34,000.00    | \$ 34,000.00           | \$ 28,000.00    | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 28,300.00        | \$ 28,300.00           |
| 3        | Traffic Control                             | 1               | LS          | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00           | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 5,500.00         | \$ 5,500.00            |
| 4        | Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan        | 1               | LS          | \$ 23,300.00    | \$ 23,300.00           | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 38,000.00        | \$ 38,000.00           |
| 5        | Clearing & Grubbing                         | 1               | LS          | \$ 12,800.00    | \$ 12,800.00           | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 30,000.00           | \$ 6,800.00         | \$ 6,800.00            |
| 6        | Grading, Excavation and Embankment          | 86,000          | CY          | \$ 3.07         | \$ 264,020.00          | \$ 3.25         | \$ 279,500.00          | \$ 3.95             | \$ 339,700.00          |
| 7        | Riprap Protection                           | 60              | CY          | \$ 75.00        | \$ 4,500.00            | \$ 85.00        | \$ 5,100.00            | \$ 125.00           | \$ 7,500.00            |
| 8        | 36" HDPE Storm Drain                        | 425             | LF          | \$ 65.30        | \$ 27,752.50           | \$ 71.00        | \$ 30,175.00           | \$ 113.00           | \$ 48,025.00           |
| 9        | Concrete Headwalls                          | 4               | EA          | \$ 2,130.00     | \$ 8,520.00            | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 4,000.00         | \$ 16,000.00           |
| 10       | Trash Racks                                 | 2               | EA          | \$ 600.00       | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 625.00       | \$ 1,250.00            | \$ 4,300.00         | \$ 8,600.00            |
| 11       | Aluminum Box Culvert                        | 1               | LS          | \$ 293,000.00   | \$ 293,000.00          | \$ 249,975.00   | \$ 249,975.00          | \$ 423,000.00       | \$ 423,000.00          |
| 12       | Force Account                               | 1               | LS          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00           |
|          | <b>Base Bid Total</b>                       |                 |             |                 | <b>\$ 757,092.50</b>   |                 | <b>\$ 791,000.00</b>   |                     | <b>\$ 1,018,425.00</b> |
|          | <b>Additive Alternates 1 thru 5</b>         |                 |             |                 |                        |                 |                        |                     |                        |
| 13       | Pad Site #1                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 68,900.00    | \$ 68,900.00           | \$ 83,000.00    | \$ 83,000.00           | \$ 84,700.00        | \$ 84,700.00           |
| 14       | Pad Site #2                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 60,800.00    | \$ 60,800.00           | \$ 59,000.00    | \$ 59,000.00           | \$ 89,300.00        | \$ 89,300.00           |
| 15       | Pad Site #3                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 55,000.00    | \$ 55,000.00           | \$ 87,000.00    | \$ 87,000.00           | \$ 63,600.00        | \$ 63,600.00           |
| 16       | Pad Site #4                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 256,300.00   | \$ 256,300.00          | \$ 311,000.00   | \$ 311,000.00          | \$ 290,600.00       | \$ 290,600.00          |
| 17       | ECO-EDUCATIONAL CENTER PAD                  | 1               | LS          | \$ 43,253.00    | \$ 43,253.00           | \$ 44,000.00    | \$ 44,000.00           | \$ 65,600.00        | \$ 65,600.00           |
|          | <b>Base Bid Total + Additive Alternates</b> |                 |             |                 | <b>\$ 1,241,345.50</b> |                 | <b>\$ 1,375,000.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 1,612,225.00</b> |

Havasu 280 Infrastructure Construction  
Project No. PR2070  
July 27, 2016  
Bid Tabulation

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                 | QUANTITY        | UOM         | Fann Contracting |                        | JWT Grading   |                        | Pioneer Earthmovers |                        |
|----------|---------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|------------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
|          |                                             |                 |             | Unit Price       | Amount                 | Unit Price    | Amount                 | Unit Price          | Amount                 |
|          | <b>Base Bid</b>                             | <b>Quantity</b> | <b>Unit</b> |                  |                        |               |                        |                     |                        |
| 1        | Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance             | 1               | LS          | \$ 80,000.00     | \$ 80,000.00           | \$ 36,300.00  | \$ 36,300.00           | \$ 203,000.00       | \$ 203,000.00          |
| 2        | Construction Staking                        | 1               | LS          | \$ 35,000.00     | \$ 35,000.00           | \$ 28,800.00  | \$ 28,800.00           | \$ 61,525.00        | \$ 61,525.00           |
| 3        | Traffic Control                             | 1               | LS          | \$ 16,000.00     | \$ 16,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 37,950.00        | \$ 37,950.00           |
| 4        | Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan        | 1               | LS          | \$ 36,000.00     | \$ 36,000.00           | \$ 70,800.00  | \$ 70,800.00           | \$ 205,000.00       | \$ 205,000.00          |
| 5        | Clearing & Grubbing                         | 1               | LS          | \$ 20,000.00     | \$ 20,000.00           | \$ 48,000.00  | \$ 48,000.00           | \$ 56,650.00        | \$ 56,650.00           |
| 6        | Grading, Excavation and Embankment          | 86,000          | CY          | \$ 4.80          | \$ 412,800.00          | \$ 7.80       | \$ 670,800.00          | \$ 7.75             | \$ 666,500.00          |
| 7        | Riprap Protection                           | 60              | CY          | \$ 125.00        | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 60.00      | \$ 3,600.00            | \$ 110.00           | \$ 6,600.00            |
| 8        | 36" HDPE Storm Drain                        | 425             | LF          | \$ 112.00        | \$ 47,600.00           | \$ 222.00     | \$ 94,350.00           | \$ 58.00            | \$ 24,650.00           |
| 9        | Concrete Headwalls                          | 4               | EA          | \$ 7,500.00      | \$ 30,000.00           | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 28,800.00           | \$ 2,880.00         | \$ 11,520.00           |
| 10       | Trash Racks                                 | 2               | EA          | \$ 2,500.00      | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 3,600.00         | \$ 7,200.00            |
| 11       | Aluminum Box Culvert                        | 1               | LS          | \$ 385,000.00    | \$ 385,000.00          | \$ 461,000.00 | \$ 461,000.00          | \$ 277,184.00       | \$ 277,184.00          |
| 12       | Force Account                               | 1               | LS          | \$ 10,000.00     | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00           |
|          | <b>Base Bid Total</b>                       |                 |             |                  | <b>\$ 1,084,900.00</b> |               | <b>\$ 1,464,450.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 1,567,779.00</b> |
|          | <b>Additive Alternates 1 thru 5</b>         |                 |             |                  |                        |               |                        |                     |                        |
| 13       | Pad Site #1                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 103,000.00    | \$ 103,000.00          | \$ 62,200.00  | \$ 62,200.00           | \$ 74,200.00        | \$ 74,200.00           |
| 14       | Pad Site #2                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 106,000.00    | \$ 106,000.00          | \$ 67,000.00  | \$ 67,000.00           | \$ 58,000.00        | \$ 58,000.00           |
| 15       | Pad Site #3                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 83,000.00     | \$ 83,000.00           | \$ 77,400.00  | \$ 77,400.00           | \$ 63,000.00        | \$ 63,000.00           |
| 16       | Pad Site #4                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 565,000.00    | \$ 565,000.00          | \$ 350,000.00 | \$ 350,000.00          | \$ 390,600.00       | \$ 390,600.00          |
| 17       | ECO-EDUCATIONAL CENTER PAD                  | 1               | LS          | \$ 91,000.00     | \$ 91,000.00           | \$ 117,000.00 | \$ 117,000.00          | \$ 64,000.00        | \$ 64,000.00           |
|          | <b>Base Bid Total + Additive Alternates</b> |                 |             |                  | <b>\$ 2,032,900.00</b> |               | <b>\$ 2,138,050.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 2,217,579.00</b> |